501823243 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.C. STARCK GMBH & Co. KG	11/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERAEUS CLEVIOS GMBH	
Street Address:	Chempark Leverkusen	
Internal Address:	Building B 202	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5998014
Application Number:	11044908
Application Number:	11054584
Patent Number:	7402651
Patent Number:	7279015
Patent Number:	7785493
Application Number:	11637411
Application Number:	11655595
Patent Number:	7471503
PCT Number:	EP0402951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440 Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0713

PATENT

501823243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30114-100677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 3 Documents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

H.C. Starck GmbH & Co KG, Im Schleeke 78-91, D-38642 Goslar, Germany, a company organized under the laws of the Germany hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Heraeus Clevios GmbH, a company from Germany, having its address at D-63450 Hanau, Germany, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in United States Patents and United States Patent Application Nos.:

•		
Countries	Application No	Patent No.
US	08/889042	5998014
US	11/044908	
US	11/054584	
US	11/088434	7402651
US	11/106858	7279015
US	11/593205	7785493
US	11/637411	
US	11/655595	
US	11/731723	7471503
US	PCT/EP2004/002951	

The assignor warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving said Patent, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

H.C. Starck GmbH as legal successor of H.C. Starck GmbH & Co. KG

1/2-4/0 0

i.V. 2015

Name:

Dr. Volker Ambor

Lydia Ditze

Title:

Senior Patent Counsel

Şenior Patent Counsel

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

REEL: 027718 FRAME: 0715